

Notice of Annual General Meeting Magic Lake Estates Water

and Sewer Committee

Pursuant to Bylaw No. 2339 (Magic Lake Estates Water and Sewer Committee Bylaw) residents and property owners within the Magic Lake Estates Water and Sewer Service Areas are invited to virtually attend the Magic Lake Estates Water and Sewer Committee Annual General Meeting on Tuesday, December 8, 2020 at 9:30 am.

For more information about this water and sewer service, visit: www.crd.bc.ca/magiclake-ws.

At this time, due to physical space limitations, members of the public are not able to attend in-person to observe meetings but are welcome to call-in and listen to meeting proceedings. Call-in details will be provided in the meeting agenda posted to the CRD website 72 hours prior to the meeting.

Presentation and delegation requests can be made online at www.crd.bc.ca/about/board-committees/addressing-the-board. A printable form is also available. Requests must be received no later than 4:30 pm two calendar days prior to the meeting.

Inquires may be directed to: tduthie@crd.bc.ca or 250.474.9606